## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, DHUBRI

NOTICE Dt.28-03-2024

In continuation of this office Notice dt. 22.03.2024, communicated under Memo No.DJ.XII-4/2017-19/1647-50/E, dt.22.03.2024, the Computer Skill Test of the candidates applied for the 2 (two) Nos. post of Contractual Staff for e-Sewa Kendra, District Judiciary, Dhubri, is scheduled to be held on 04-04-2024, from 11:00 A.M. onwards, in the Office of the District & Sessions Judge, Dhubri.

The eligible candidates whose names are published in the Departmental Web Portal (www.dhubri.dcourts.gov.in), are to report to the Sheristadar of the District & Sessions Judge, Dhubri before half an hour of the scheduled time, i.e. 10:30 A.M. They are also asked to bring Photo Identity Card (viz. PAN Card, Voter Id, AADHAR, Driving License, etc).

> No candidates will be allowed to appear for the Computer Skill Test after 11:30 A.M. Inform accordingly.

Alt and the second second

CIL District & Sessions Judge Dhubri

Memo No.DJ.XII-4/2017-19/1695-98 /E, Dated, Dhubri the 28 March, 2024. Copy to:-

- 1. The District Information and Public Relation Officer, Dhubri. He is requested to publish this notice in at least two news papers, one in English daily and another in regional daily.
- 2. The Systems Officer, Dhubri District Judiciary for uploading this notice in the official website at the earliest possible.
  - 3. Notice Board.
  - 4. Office File.

District & Sessions Judge Dhubri